
DCSD BASEBALL TOP 25 SINGLE SEASON PITCHING RECORDS 
(1981-PRESENT) 

 

INNINGS PITCHED 

PLAYER CL IP YEAR 

Abdul Mohamed, Clarkston SR 104.00 2006 

Jeff Abbott, Dunwoody  99.67 1990 

John Levinge, Briarcliff SR 95.33 1981 

Ricky Kimball, Redan  94.00 1987 

Randy Watson, Peachtree  91.67 1984 

Jimmy Hitt, Briarcliff  91.67 1983 

Jimmy McKamey, Towers  91.00 1985 

Mike Kelly, Towers  88.67 1987 

Marcus Mays, McNair  88.00 1992 

Christopher Nelson, Redan JR 87.00 2003 

Isaac Haynes, McNair  83.67 1998 

Brent Colson, Stone Mountain  83.67 1989 

Kevin Zgonc, Tucker  83.33 1989 

Marvin Heath, Cedar Grove  82.00 1991 

Jason Wynn, Clarkston SO 81.00 2007 

Robert Tyree, Dunwoody  79.33 1993 

Montell Hudson, Stone Mountain SR 78.67 2010 

Muhammed Hassan, Towers  78.33 1989 

Mike Kelly, Towers  78.33 1986 

Leopold Dixon, Towers SR 78.00 2010 

Graham Johns, Avondale  77.33 1995 

Mike Parker, Shamrock  77.33 1985 

Kenny Huffman, Shamrock  77.00 1987 

Floyd Hinton, Cedar Grove SO 77.00 1981 

Brad Brickhouse, Lakeside SR 76.67 2007 

 

LEAST RUNS ALLOWED/30 INNINGS PITCHED 

PLAYER CL IP RA YEAR 

Larry Estes, Cross Keys  47.00 1 1984 

Mickey Malone, Cedar Grove  70.00 5 2001 

Chris Petrucka, Chamblee SR 30.00 5 2002 

Darius Pope, Redan JR 30.00 7 2016 

John Noren, Peachtree  35.67 8 1984 

Brent Colson, Stone Mountain  33.67 8 1988 

Andy Wood, Lithonia  33.33 8 1990 

Steve Reed, McNair  30.00 8 1989 

Paul Bacot, Lakeside JR 40.00 9 2002 

Butch Maxey, Tucker  37.67 9 1992 

Logan Elliot, Dunwoody SR 37.00 9 2013 

Gary Gallagher, Dunwoody  33.33 9 1985 

Dominic Brown, Redan SR 45.00 10 2006 

Kyle Washington, Tucker SR 41.00 10 2017 

Taj Bradley, Redan JR 31.67 10 2017 

Taj Bradley, Redan SR 41.33 11 2018 

Chris Morrison, Lithonia  32.67 11 1988 

Chris Smith, Lakeside JR 31.00 11 2001 

Ken Rowe, Druid Hills  31.00 11 1989 

Jason Williams, Tucker SR 30.00 11 2002 

Michael Potts, Lithonia  48.00 12 1989 

Corey King, Arabia Mountain SR 42.00 12 2018 

Kevin Smith, Dunwoody SR 42.00 12 2015 

Justin Washington, Columbia SR 39.33 12 2015 

Deron Smith, Lithonia  38.00 12 1988 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEAST EARNED RUNS ALLOWED/30 INNINGS PITCHED 

PLAYER CL IP ER YEAR 

Brent Colson, Stone Mountain  33.67 3 1988 

Chris Petrucka, Chamblee SR 30.00 3 2002 

Michael Hannah, Lakeside JR 31.33 4 2016 

Darius Pope, Redan JR 30.00 4 2016 

Mickey Malone, Cedar Grove  70.00 5 2001 

Michael Potts, Lithonia  48.00 5 1989 

Zach Speir, Lakeside SR 47.00 5 2001 

John Lenz, Chamblee  44.00 5 1991 

David Schwefler, Stone Mountain  40.67 5 1988 

Logan Elliot, Dunwoody SR 37.00 5 2013 

John Noren, Peachtree  35.67 5 1984 

Robert Harrell, Dunwoody  35.67 5 1991 

Andy Wood, Lithonia  33.33 5 1990 

Steve Reed, McNair  30.00 5 1989 

Bob Tyler, Tucker  50.00 6 1985 

Taj Bradley, Redan SR 41.33 6 2018 

Kyle Washington, Tucker SR 41.00 6 2017 

Paul Bacot, Lakeside JR 40.00 6 2002 

Tommy Beuglas, Redan  38.00 6 1987 

Matt Reagan, Lakeside  38.00 6 1982 

Gary Gallagher, Dunwoody  33.33 6 1985 

Steven Etcher, Dunwoody JR 33.00 6 2014 

Neil Merson, Cedar Grove SR 31.00 6 1981 

Anthony Ferlita, Peachtree JR 30.00 6 1981 

Jason Ellis, Avondale  30.00 6 1991 

 

LEAST HITS ALLOWED/30 INNINGS PITCHED 

PLAYER CL IP HA YEAR 

Mickey Malone, Cedar Grove  70.00 4 2001 

Darius Pope, Redan JR 30.00 12 2016 

David Wolensky, Chamblee  30.00 14 1998 

Dyerek Harris, Redan  34.67 14 1989 

Andy Wood, Lithonia  33.33 15 1990 

Chris Smith, Lakeside JR 31.00 15 2001 

Chris Petrucka, Chamblee SR 30.00 16 2002 

Michael Potts, Lithonia  48.00 16 1989 

Darien Brown, Towers JR 39.33 16 2015 

Robert Harrell, Dunwoody  35.67 17 1991 

Taj Bradley, Redan SR 41.33 17 2018 

Jordan Ballou, Stephenson JR 31.67 17 2014 

James Farnell, Dunwoody SO 30.99 17 2010 

Shaheed Nelloms, McNair  31.33 17 1994 

Lathario Dorsey, Cedar Grove SR 31.33 17 2003 

Brent Colson, Stone Mountain  33.67 18 1988 

Steve Reed, McNair  30.00 18 1989 

Keith Burnett, SW DeKalb  39.00 18 1990 

Milton Hill, Redan  30.00 18 1983 

Jared McKay, Chamblee JR 31.33 18 2013 

Ken Rowe, Druid Hills  31.00 19 1989 

Joe Malcolm, Cedar Grove SR 30.00 19 2014 

Steve Currier, Chamblee  34.67 19 1983 

Lucas Westby, Chamblee  32.00 19 1999 

Scott Hunter, M.L. King SR 31.34 19 2006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MOST STRIKEOUTS IN A SEASON 

PLAYER CL IP SO YEAR 

Ricky Kimball, Redan  94.00 162 1987 

Christopher Nelson, Redan JR 87.00 155 2003 

Muhammed Hassan, Towers  78.33 136 1989 

Isaac Haynes, McNair  83.67 135 1998 

Marcus Mays, McNair  88.00 135 1992 

Jason Wynn, Clarkston SO 81.00 131 2007 

Larry Johnson, Towers SR 71.33 128 2004 

Mike Kelly, Towers  78.33 127 1986 

Jimmy Hitt, Briarcliff  91.67 121 1983 

Ronnie Robinson, Chamblee  60.67 120 1999 

Mike Kelly, Towers  88.67 118 1987 

Coderius Dorsey, Cedar Grove FR 65.00 116 2011 

Andy Taulbee, Redan  72.00 114 1991 

Jeff Abbott, Dunwoody  99.67 113 1990 

Paul Bacot, Lakeside SR 69.33 109 2003 

Kevin Zgonc, Tucker  83.33 109 1989 

Jimmy McKamey, Towers  91.00 109 1985 

John McDougal, Chamblee  58.67 108 1994 

D. T. McDowell, Tucker JR 71.33 108 2003 

Brent Colson, Stone Mountain  83.67 108 1989 

Corey Berry, Cedar Grove  51.00 106 1989 

Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills  74.67 106 1986 

Randy Watson, Peachtree  91.67 106 1984 

Kevin Zgonc, Tucker  74.67 105 1990 

Abdul Mohamed, Clarkston SR 104.00 105 2006 

Josh Perry, Chamblee  61.33 102 1994 

 

LEAST WALKS ALLOWED IN A SEASON/30 INNINGS 

PLAYER CL IP BB YEAR 

Pate Slater, Dunwoody  60.67 3 2000 

John Rioux, Tucker  34.33 3 2000 

Tim Gibson, Cross Keys  33.67 3 1982 

Chris Caputo, Dunwoody SR 30.34 3 2006 

Zach Pope, Druid Hills SO 35.34 4 2007 

Franklin Velasquez, Cross Keys JR 30.33 4 2012 

David Port, Dunwoody JR 40.66 5 2006 

Adam Hall, Lakeside SO 32.00 5 2011 

Patrick Maddox, Clarkston  46.33 6 1986 

Jermaine Mapp, McNair  38.67 6 1996 

Paul Roberts, Tucker SO 32.33 6 2009 

Kenneth Camp, SW DeKalb JR 31.00 6 2002 

Chris Petrucka, Chamblee SR 30.00 6 2002 

Hudson Randall, Dunwoody JR 58.00 7 2008 

Kenny Baughcum, Shamrock  47.00 7 1983 

Paul Bacot, Lakeside  40.00 7 2001 

James Cunningham, Dunwoo JR 34.67 7 2011 

Mohamed Karim, Clarkston SR 34.00 7 2019 

Eli Allen, Dunwoody SR 33.66 7 2017 

Jeff Callaway, Lithonia  32.67 7 1994 

Mickey Malone, Cedar Grove  70.00 8 2001 

Hudson Randall, Dunwoody SR 69.33 8 2009 

Bryan Shover, Redan  58.00 8 1991 

Jeff Shadix, Shamrock  56.67 8 1987 

Ryan Gaines, Dunwoody SR 56.00 8 2013 

Lavar Hargrove, Redan  46.33 8 1994 

Frank Winters, Avondale  43.00 8 1985 

David Port, Dunwoody SO 39.66 8 2005 

Robert Rothberg, Peachtree  37.33 8 1988 

Daniel Sedacca, Chamblee JR 36.34 8 2018 

Patrick Mosley, Clarkston  34.00 8 2000 

Alex Hopper, Cross Keys  33.33 8 1988 

Mike Sokolowsky, Peachtree  33.00 8 1987 

Sean Crawford, Sequoyah  32.33 8 1988 

Chris Austin, Lithonia  31.67 8 1984 

Zain Gunsby, Columbia  31.33 8 2001 

Emory Willis, Tucker JR 30.00 8 2016 

 

LOWEST EARNED RUN AVERAGE/30 INNINGS 

PLAYER CL IP ER ERA YR 

Mickey Malone, Cedar Grove  70.00 5 0.50 2001 

Hudson Randall, Dunwoody SR 69.33 6 0.61 2009 

Brent Colson, Stone Mountain  33.67 3 0.62 1988 

Shawn Merritt, Towers  64.67 6 0.65 1996 

Chris Petrucka, Chamblee SR 30.00 3 0.70 2002 

Bryan Shover, Redan  58.00 6 0.72 1991 

Michael Potts, Lithonia  48.00 5 0.73 1989 

Zach Speir, Lakeside SRJimmuy 47.00 5

 0.74 2001 

Ga'von Wray, Stephenson JR 61.67 7 0.79 2018 

John Lenz, Chamblee  44.00 5 0.80 1991 

Jake Lovvorn, Tucker JR 51.00 6 0.82 2014 

Bob Tyler, Tucker  50.00 6 0.84 1985 

Chris Epps, Dunwoody SR 73.66 9 0.86 2007 

David Schwefler, Stone Mountain  40.67 5 0.86 1988 

Michael Hannah, Lakeside JR 31.33 4 0.89 2016 

Stephen Noles, Peachtree SR 68.00 9 0.93 1981 

Darius Pope, Redan JR 30.00 4 0.93 2016 

Logan Elliot, Dunwoody SR 37.00 5 0.95 2013 

Corey Berry, Cedar Grove  51.00 7 0.96 1989 

Hudson Randall, Dunwoody JR 58.00 8 0.97 2008 

Shane Cargile, Chamblee  50.33 7 0.97 1992 

Larry Johnson, Towers SR 71.33 10 0.98 2004 

Andy Taulbee, Redan  64.00 9 0.98 1988 

John Noren, Peachtree  35.67 5 0.98 1984 

Robert Harrell, Dunwoody  35.67 5 0.98 1991 

 

MOST WINS IN A SEASON 

PITCHER CL IP W L PCT YR 

Randy Watson, Peachtree  91.67 12 2 .857 1984 

Christopher Nelson, Redan JR 87.00 12 4 .750 2003 

Sean Tuttle, Druid Hills JR 57.33 11 1 .917 2004 

Mike Kelly, Towers  88.67 11 2 .846 1987 

Marcus Mays, McNair  88.00 11 4 .733 1992 

Ricky Kimball, Redan  94.00 10 1 .909 1987 

Jimmy McDonel, Lakeisde SR 74.00 10 1 .909 1985 

Christopher Nelson, Redan SO 62.67 10 1 .909 2002 

Greg Abbott, Towers  54.00 10 1 .909 1982 

Jason Bruce, Tucker  50.67 10 1 .909 1990 

Floyd Hinton, Cedar Grove SO 77.00 10 3 .769 1981 

Kevin Zgonc, Tucker  74.67 10 3 .769 1990 

Carlos Jones, Columbia SR 73.33 10 3 .769 2003 

Larry Johnson, Towers SR 71.33 10 4 .714 2004 

Jimmy McDonel, Lakeisde SO 72.67 9 1 .900 1983 

Matt Whitley, Dunwoody  66.33 9 1 .900 1990 

Brian Jones, Lakeside  66.00 9 1 .900 1993 

Cordaryl Sims, Lithonia SO 62.00 9 1 .900 2005 

Dan Redovian, Dunwoody  61.33 9 1 .900 1989 

Tracy Jenkins, Redan  56.33 9 1 .900 1985 

David Rhino, Henderson SR 74.67 9 2 .818 1981 

Matt Spicher, Chamblee  74.67 9 2 .818 1996 

Lee French, Clarkston  73.00 9 2 .818 1986 

Andy Threatt, Lakeside SO 68.67 9 2 .818 2008 

Chris Carmichael, McNair  64.67 9 2 .818 1996 

Jim Redovian, Dunwoody  62.33 9 2 .818 1986 

Marcus Young, Stephenson JR 61.00 9 2 .818 2014 

Marcus Mays, McNair  60.00 9 2 .818 1991 

Chris Smith, Lakeside SR 54.67 9 2 .818 2002 

 


